The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted May 20 - 23, 2017
Margin of Error +3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ............ ... iiiiiits. 30%
Off onthewrong track ....... ... e 55%
N Ot SUIE o 16%

2. How would you describe the mood of the country?

We're all inittogether ... . 15%
It's everyone forthemselves ... i 66%
N Ot UM .ot e e 19%

3. Four years from now do you think the United States will be more respected or less respected
in the world than it is today?

More respected thantoday .............ccoiiiiiiiii i 23%
Aboutthe same astoday ... 19%
Less respected thantoday .............ccoiiiiiiiiiii i 45%
NOt SUME o 13%

4. Four years from now do you think the United States will be more or less safe from terrorism
than it is today?

More safe from terrorism thantoday ............. ... .o, 24%
Aboutthe same astoday ... 30%
Less safe from terrorismthantoday ............. ... 33%
NOL SUIE et e e 13%
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5. How optimistic or pessimistic are you that Republicans and Democrats in Congress can
come together to solve the country’s problems?

Very optimistiC .. ..o 6%
Somewhat optimistic ... 16%
Somewhat pessimistiC ... .o 25%
Very pessimistiC . .....oei e 37%
N Ot UM .ot e e 16%

6. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure

Russia 4% 15% 30% 29% 22%
China 5% 36% 25% 11% 24%
Mexico 15% 43% 18% 5% 20%
United Kingdom 56% 23% 2% 2% 17%
France 42% 35% 4% 3% 17%
Germany 38% 34% 6% 3% 20%
ltaly 33% 42% 3% 2% 20%
Israel 39% 24% 8% 6% 23%
Egypt 8% 37% 18% 4% 33%
Iraq 3% 19% 28% 27% 24%
Iran 2% 6% 29% 41% 22%
Saudi Arabia 11% 35% 17% 11% 26%
North Korea 1% 4% 13% 68% 15%
The Republic of

Korea (South Korea) 33% 30% 8% 9% 21%
Japan 37% 33% 6% 4% 20%
Canada 54% 31% 2% 1% 12%
Australia 48% 31% 1% 2% 18%
India 13% 48% 7% 3% 30%
Taiwan 15% 41% 6% 3% 34%
Palestine 3% 15% 29% 17% 36%
Syria 2% 6% 27% 40% 25%
Turkey 7% 29% 21% 7% 35%
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7. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United
States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure

Russia 17% 33% 16% 9% 26%
Mexico 6% 27% 26% 18% 23%
China 7% 31% 21% 12% 29%
Israel 35% 24% 7% 7% 28%
Australia 32% 31% 7% 4% 26%
Germany 24% 31% 11% 5% 29%
Syria 2% 8% 21% 42% 28%
North Korea 3% 5% 11% 58% 23%
The Republic of

Korea (South Korea) 24% 32% 7% 9% 28%
Canada 34% 33% 7% 4% 21%
Turkey 9% 29% 16% 7% 39%
Saudi Arabia 18% 33% 9% 10% 29%

8. Would you say Vladimir Putin is a strong or a weak leader?

VY S ONG o 37%
Somewhat strong ... 41%
Somewhat Wweak . ... 13%
NIy WeaK e 9%

9. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Wikileaks?

Very favorable . ... e 9%
Somewhat favorable ........... 22%
Somewhat unfavorable .......... ... 18%
Very unfavorable ........ ... 19%
DONt KNOW e 32%
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10. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know
Julian Assange 5% 14% 16% 20% 45%
Vladimir Putin 4% 13% 22% 41% 20%
Edward Snowden 9% 17% 17% 21% 35%
11. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know
Mike Flynn 5% 11% 15% 29% 41%
Sean Spicer 8% 15% 14% 26% 37%
Jared Kushner 7% 15% 14% 20% 44%
Ivanka Trump 23% 20% 17% 23% 17%
James Comey 10% 22% 18% 16% 34%
Robert Mueller 13% 18% 9% 7% 54%
Kellyanne Conway 13% 13% 10% 29% 35%
H. R. McMaster 8% 13% 10% 10% 59%
12. Do you think the people below are honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and Not honest and
trustworthy trustworthy Not sure

Mike Flynn 10% 41% 49%
Sean Spicer 20% 37% 44%
Jared Kushner 18% 30% 52%
Ivanka Trump 37% 35% 28%
James Comey 29% 28% 43%
Robert Mueller 28% 12% 60%
Kellyanne Conway 22% 39% 39%
H. R. McMaster 17% 18% 64%
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13. Do you think the following statements are true or not true?

Definitely Probably Probably Definitely
true true not true not true

Russia hacked the

email of Democrats

in order to increase

the chance that

Donald Trump would

win the Presidential

election. 24% 32% 28% 17%

Millions of illegal
votes were cast in
the election. 10% 35% 28% 27%

Russia tampered
with vote tallies in
order to get Donald

Trump elected
President. 12% 25% 33% 29%

14. How much have you heard about Hillary Clinton’s use of a private email server while she
was the Secretary of State?

Heard a 1ot ... 61%
Heard alittle ... 30%
Heard nothing atall ........ ... e 10%

15. Do you think Hillary Clinton was or was not careless in how she handled classified
information?

WA CarelesS oo 65%
WaS NOt Careless ... .o 18%
NOt SUIE oot e 17%
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16. Do you think Hillary Clinton’s actions jeopardized U.S. national security, or not?

Yes, her actions jeopardized U.S. national security ...................... 46%
No, her actions did not jeopardize U.S. national security ................. 33%
N Ot SUIE e 21%

17. Did you agree or disagree with the decision of FBI Director James Comey to recommend
that Hillary Clinton should not face any criminal charges for using a personal email server while
she was the Secretary of State?

Agree StroNgly ... 24%
Agree somewhat ... 18%
Disagree somewhat ........ .. i 12%
Disagree strongly . .....oooiii 30%
Ot SUNE o 16%

18. Did you agree or disagree with the decision of FBI Director James Comey to inform
Congress last October shortly before the election that it was reviewing additional emails related
to Hillary Clinton’s personal server?

Agree StroNgly ... e 20%
Agree somewhat ....... ... 22%
Disagree somewhat ........ .. i 14%
Disagree strongly .......ooiii i 21%
Ot SUNE . 23%

19. How much have you heard about Donald Trump firing James Comey as the Director of the
FBI?

Heard a 1ot ... 57%
Heard a little . ... 33%
Heard nothing atall ......... .. i 11%
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20. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump firing James Comey?

APProve StroNgIY ... e 19%
Approve somewhat ... 14%
Disapprove somewhat ............ . 14%
Disapprove strongly ... 31%
Ot SUIE e 22%

21. Do you think Donald Trump’s decision to fire James Comey was justified or not?

JUSHIfiEA oo 31%
Not justified . ... 44%
NOT SUIE oot e e e e 24%

22. Do you think Donald Trump’s decision to fire James Comey was well thought out or hasty?

Well thought out ... o 28%
HastY . 49%
N Ot SUIE o 24%

23. How important a factor do you think the following were to the firing of James Comey?

Major factor Minor factor Not a factor Not sure
The Clinton email
server investigation 29% 25% 27% 19%
The investigation into
Russian contacts
with the Trump
campaign 48% 17% 17% 18%
Comey’s alleged
refusal to give
personal loyalty to
President Trump 49% 18% 14% 19%
Allegations of poor
morale among FBI
agents due to
Comey’s leadership 22% 24% 32% 22%
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24. Do you approve or disapprove of the Department of Justice appointing a special counsel
to oversee the investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

APProve StroNGIY ... e 38%
ApPProve SOMEWhat ...t 21%
Disapprove somewhat ............ i 12%
Disapprove strongly . ... 9%
Ot SUIE .o 20%

25. Do you think the FBI investigation into Trump Administration members’ contacts with
Russian government officials before the Inauguration is...

A serious attempt to find out what really happened ...................... 38%
A politically-motivated attempt to embarrass Donald Trump .............. 25%
Equally-motivated by both of these .......... ... i 18%
N Ot UM .ot e 19%

26. The media has reported that James Comey wrote a memo in which he said Donald Trump
asked him to lay off Mike Flynn in the FBI investigation of Russian influence on the 2016
election. In a press conference last week, Donald Trump flatly denied doing this. Whose story
do you believe more?

Donald Trump . e 27%
JaAmMES COMBY ..t e 44%
Ot SUIE e 29%

27. Do you think Donald Trump has or has not attempted to influence the FBI investigation of
Russian influence on the 2016 election?

Has attempted to influence the investigation ............................. 47%
Has not attempted to influence the investigation ......................... 28%
N Ot UM .ottt e e 25%
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28. How much have you heard about Donald Trump disclosing highly classified information
about ISIS to the Russian Foreign Minister and Russian Ambassador in a meeting in the
White House last week?

Heard a 1ot ... 41%
Heard a little . ... 37%
Heard nothing atall ......... .. e 22%

29. Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump to disclose highly
classified information about ISIS to the Russian Foreign Minister and Russian Ambassador in
a meeting in the White House last week?

Y o] oo ] 4 - = 22%
Inappropriate . ... e 51%
N Ot UM .ot e e 26%

30. Do you think Donald Trump was or was not careless in how he handled classified
information?

Was CarelesS .o 51%
Was NOt Careless . ... 25%
NOt SUINE oo 24%

31. Do you think Donald Trump’s actions have jeopardized U.S. national security, or not?

Yes, his actions jeopardized U.S. national security ....................... 40%
No, his actions did not jeopardize U.S. national security ................. 35%
N Ot UM ottt e e e 25%

32. Do you think media reports about Donald Trump disclosing classified information to the
Russians have jeopardized U.S. national security, or not?

Yes, media reports have jeopardized U.S. national security .............. 34%
No, media reports have not jeopardized U.S. national security ........... 36%
Nt SUIE et 30%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

33. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: No politician in history has been
treated worse than President Trump?

Agree StroNgly ... e 23%
Agree somewhat ... 16%
Disagree somewhat ........ ... 10%
Disagree strongly . ... .o 34%
N Ot SUIE 17%

34. Compared with how the media has treated other Presidents, have they treated Donald
Trump...

Much better ... 5%
Bet e e 6%
About the same ... ... e 33%
OIS o e 18%
MUCH WOISE o e e 27%
NOt SUIE i e e 11%

35. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: The investigation into possible ties
between Russia and the Trump campaign is the single greatest witch hunt of a politician in
American history?

Agree StroNgly ..o 19%
Agree somewhat . ... 20%
Disagree somewhat ...........o it 9%
Disagree strongly ... 34%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 18%

10
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36. How likely do you think it is that...

Very Somewhat  Not very Not likely
likely likely likely at all
The Democrats will
win a majority of
seats in the U.S.
Senate in 2018 14% 26% 20% 14%
The Democrats will
win a majority of
seats in the U.S.
House of
Representatives in
2018 15% 26% 19% 14%
Donald Trump will
not win reelection in
2020 33% 18% 12% 14%
Donald Trump will
not run for reelection
in 2020 21% 17% 15% 20%
Donald Trump will
leave office before
the next presidential
election 19% 18% 18% 24%

37. How loyal are most Republican members of Congress to President Trump?

Very loyal ..o
Somewhat loyal . ...
Somewhat disloyal .......... .
Very disloyal ...

NOt SUINE oot e

Not sure

26%

26%

22%

27%

20%

11
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38. How loyal SHOULD most Republican members of Congress be to President Trump?

Very loyal ... 28%
Somewhat loyal ... 23%
Somewhat disloyal ... 10%
Very disloyal . ... 17%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 21%

39. Which one of the Presidents listed below was the most organized?

Franklin Roosevelt . ... 10%
Harry Truman ..o e 2%
Dwight Eisenhower . ... ... 4%
John Kennedy ... e 6%
Lyndon JOhNSoNn ... e 1%
Richard NiXONn ... 1%
Gerald Ford ... e 1%
JIMMy Carter .o e 2%
Ronald Reagan ... e 18%
George HW. Bush .. .o e 2%
Bill CliNtoN e 4%
George W. Bush ... 2%
Barack Obama ..ot 18%
N Ot SUIE o 29%

40. Compared to the other Presidents since World War II, would you say Donald Trump is
more or less organized?

MOre Organized .. ... 12%
AbOUL the SamMe ... e 16%
Less organized ....... ..o e 55%
N Ot UM ottt e e e e 17%

12
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41. Which one of the Presidents listed below made the most mistakes?

Franklin Roosevelt ... ... e 1%
Harry Truman .. e 0%
Dwight Eisenhower ... ... . 1%
John Kennedy ... e 1%
Lyndon Johnson ... . 2%
Richard NiXONn . ... e 24%
Gerald FOrd ... 1%
JIMMy Carter .o 5%
Ronald Reagan ... 2%
George HW. Bush ... 2%
Bill CliNtoNn . 5%
George W. Bush ... 14%
Barack Obama ... ... 21%
N Ot SUIE o 21%

42. Compared to the first few months of the administrations of the Presidents since World War
II, would you say Donald Trump is making more or fewer mistakes?

More MiStakes ... e 44%
Aboutthe same ... ... e 23%
Fewer mistakes ... e 14%
Nt SUIE i 19%

13
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43. Which one of the Presidents listed below was the hardest worker?

Franklin Roosevelt . ... ... 14%
Harry Truman ... e 3%
Dwight Eisenhower . ... . 3%
John Kennedy ... 6%
Lyndon Johnson ... 2%
Richard NiXon ... e 2%
Gerald FOord ... 0%
JiMmy Carter .o 2%
Ronald Reagan ... e 16%
George HW. Bush ... 1%
Bill CliNtoNn . e 4%
George W. Bush ... 2%
Barack Obama ... ... 16%
N Ot UM .ot e e 29%

44. Compared to the other Presidents since World War Il, would you say Donald Trump is a
harder worker or does he work less hard?

Harder WorKer ... e e 22%
Aboutthe same ... .. e 17%
Works less hard ... 42%
NOt SUIE . e e 19%

14



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

45. Which one of the Presidents listed below was the most intelligent?

Franklin Roosevelt . ... ... e 7%
Harry Truman ..o e 1%
Dwight Eisenhower ... ... 4%
John Kennedy ... e 10%
Lyndon Johnson .. ... . e 1%
Richard NiXON ... 2%
Gerald FOrd ... 1%
JIMMy Carter .o 2%
Ronald Reagan ... e 11%
George HW. Bush ... 2%
Bill CliNtoNn . 7%
George W. Bush ... 1%
Barack Obama ... ... 20%
N Ot SUIE e 32%

46. Compared to the other Presidents since World War Il, would you say Donald Trump is
more or less intelligent?

More intelligent . ... 16%
Aboutthe same ... ... 22%
Less intelligent . ... e 45%
N Ot SUIE o 18%

15
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47. Which one of the Presidents listed below was the most competent?

Franklin Roosevelt . ... ... 10%
Harry Truman ... e 2%
Dwight Eisenhower . ... ... 4%
John Kennedy ... 8%
Lyndon Johnson . ... 2%
Richard NiXon ... e 1%
Gerald Ford ... 1%
JiMmy Carter .o 1%
Ronald Reagan ... e 17%
George HW. Bush ... .o 2%
Bill CliNtoNn . e 4%
George W. Bush ... 1%
Barack Obama ... ... 16%
N Ot UM .t e e 30%

48. Compared to the other Presidents since World War II, would you say Donald Trump is
more or less competent?

More competent ... 12%
Aboutthe same ... ... e 22%
Less competent . ... 47%
Ot SUIE . 19%

49. Do you think it is generally a good thing for our society, or a bad thing for our society, or
doesn’t make much of a difference, if more people of different races married one another?

GoOd thing ..o 25%
Bad thing ..o 12%
Doesn’'t make much of adifference .............ccciii .. 52%
DONt KNOW e 12%

16
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50. If a close relative announced that they were going to marry a Black or African-American
person, how would you respond?

In favor of it happening ... ..o 39%
Somewhat Infavor ... 6%
Neither in favor nor opposed ... ..o 42%
Somewhat 0pPOSEd ... e 7%
VEry OPPOSEA .. e 6%

51. If a close relative announced that they were going to marry a Hispanic person, how would
you respond?

In favor of it happening ... ..o 40%
Somewhat Infavor ... 8%
Neither in favor nor opposed ... ..o 42%
Somewhat 0pPOSEd . ...t 6%
VEry OPPOSEA .. e 4%

52. If a close relative announced that they were going to marry a Muslim person, how would
you respond?

In favor of it happening ... ..o 25%
Somewhat In favor ... 7%
Neither in favor nor opposed ... ..ot 36%
Somewhat 0pPOSEd . ... 13%
VEry OPPOSEA ..t 18%

53. Do you think there should be laws against marriages between Blacks or African-Americans
and whites?

YOS e 7%
N O oo 83%
DNt KNOW .o 10%

17
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54. On average Black people tend to have worse jobs, income, and housing than white people.
Do you think these differences are mainly due to discrimination?

YOS oo 39%
N O oot 43%
NOt SUINE oo 18%

55. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually
does at this point in its two-year term?

More than usual ..........o i 8%
Aboutthe same ... . e 26%
Lessthanusual ....... ..o i 42%
NOt SUIE i e e e 24%

56. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Democrats in CONGreSS ... .uu et 14%
Republicans in Congress . ...t 37%
Bothequally ... 44%
NI e . 2%
N Ot SUIE o e 3%

57. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the
district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate .............. ..o it 38%
The Republican Party candidate ..., 36%
Ol 2%
N Ot SUIE o 17%
Fwould NOt VOTE .. 7%

18
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58. How important are the following issues to you?

The economy
Immigration

The environment
Terrorism

Gay rights
Education

Health care
Social security
The budget deficit

The war in
Afghanistan

Taxes
Medicare
Abortion
Foreign policy
Gun control

International trade
and globalization

Use of military force

Very
Important

69%
46%
51%
62%
24%
61%
75%
68%
44%

31%
56%
65%
37%
45%
44%

33%
45%

Somewhat
Important

25%
36%
29%
25%
26%
30%
19%
23%
36%

40%
33%
24%
30%
39%
28%

44%
38%

Not very
Important

5%
13%
14%

8%
22%

6%

4%

7%
14%

22%
70/ o
8%

21%

11%

17%

17%
13%

You

Unimportant
2%
5%
5%
5%
29%
3%
2%
2%
6%

7%
4%
3%
12%
4%
11%

6%
5%

19
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59. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The ECONOMY .. 14%

IMMIGration .. .. e 6%

The environment ... 7%

=T 0T 12%

Gay MONES 1%

EdUCatioN ..o e 7%

Health care ... ... i 18%

SoCial SECUNTY ... e 15%

The budget deficit ... 2%

The war in Afghanistan ... 1%

= 0= 3%

MeEdiCare ... e 5%

ADOITION e 4%

FOreign POliCY ... e 1%

GUN CONIOl o 2%

60. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Donald Trump 25% 15% 8% 44% 8%
Mike Pence 24% 16% 13% 29% 18%
Paul Ryan 8% 21% 21% 29% 21%
Mitch McConnell 4% 17% 15% 29% 36%
Nancy Pelosi 9% 17% 14% 35% 24%
Chuck Schumer 8% 17% 12% 26% 37%

20
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61. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

The Democratic

Party 15% 22% 18% 32% 14%
The Republican
Party 13% 21% 19% 34% 14%

62. Is the Democratic Party...

Too beral ... e 39%
ADOUL Mgt 26%
Not liberal enough ... ..o 12%
Ot SUIE o 23%

63. Is the Republican Party...

TOO CONSEIVatiVe ... e 35%
ADOUL iGNt 23%
Not conservative enough ... ... 17%
N Ot SUIE o 26%

64. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SIroNgly @ppPrOVEe ... 19%
Somewhat approve ... 20%
Somewhat disapprove ... 12%
Strongly diSAPProVe . ... 39%
N Ot SUIE o e 11%

21
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65. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove  opinion
Abortion 14% 17% 10% 32% 28%
The budget deficit 15% 19% 12% 30% 23%
Civil rights 16% 16% 12% 31% 25%
The economy 23% 20% 12% 28% 18%
Education 18% 17% 10% 33% 22%
The environment 15% 18% 9% 37% 21%
Foreign policy 19% 20% 12% 31% 18%
Gay rights 11% 14% 10% 29% 36%
Gun control 19% 18% 10% 28% 26%
Health care 18% 18% 11% 39% 14%
Immigration 27% 17% 9% 37% 11%
Medicare 14% 19% 13% 31% 23%
Social security 15% 19% 11% 27% 28%
Taxes 18% 21% 11% 31% 20%
Terrorism 26% 17% 10% 30% 17%
Veterans 25% 18% 8% 25% 24%
Women'’s rights 17% 15% 9% 34% 25%

66. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal ... 3%
1] 7= = | 4%
Moderate ... 18%
CONSEIValiVE ..o 25%
Very CONServative ... 17%
NOt SUIE e e e 32%

67. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... ..o 48%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear .............. .. .. ... ... 36%
N Ot UM .ot e 16%

22
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68. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Donald Trump as a person?

LiKe @ 10t e 20%
Like somewhat ... ... . e 21%
DISlKE o e e 46%
NOt SUIE i 13%

69. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like
you?

A Ot 21%
SOMIE i 17%
NOt MUCKH e 12%
Doesn’tcare atall ... e 41%
NOt SUIE oo 9%

70. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SONG o 22%
Somewhat strong ... 27%
Somewhat weak . ... e 15%
Very WeaK 36%

71. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... ... 30%
Not honest and trustworthy ... .. i 52%
N Ot SUIE e 18%

72. Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has the qualifications
to be president?

Qualified to be president ... ... 37%
Not qualified to be president ... 52%
NOL SUIE et e e 11%
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73. Regardless of your overall opinion of Donald Trump, do you feel he has enough experience
to be president?

Has enough exXperience . ..... ..o e 30%
Does not have enough experience ......... ... 56%
N Ot SUIE o 14%

74. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

YOS oo 31%
N O oo 53%
NOTt SUIE oo e e e 16%

75. Setting aside how you feel about the policies of the Trump administration, all in all,
do you think the administration has been competent and effective in managing the federal
government, or not?

YEs, It NAS oo 30%
No,ithas not ... 49%
NOt SUINE oot 20%

76. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

Very Kely . 29%
Fairly lKely . e 28%
Fairly unlikely ... 15%
Very unliKely ..o 10%
N Ot SUIE e 18%

77. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the
President of the United States?

Yo o o 4 = = 23%
Inappropriate . ... e 59%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 18%
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78. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as
President?

OPtIMISHIC .t e 35%
PesSSIMISIC ..ot e 46%
Ot SUIE oottt e e 19%

79. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SIrONglY @PPrOVE .. 3%
Somewhat approve . ... e 1%
Neither approve nor diSapprove ..........o.oieiiiii i, 15%
Somewhat disSapprove . .......o.iiii e 21%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 35%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 15%

80. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

Democrats in

Congress 11% 22% 19% 33% 16%
Republicans in
Congress 8% 21% 21% 35% 15%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SHONQGIY @PPIOVE ..t 7%
Somewhat approve ... 20%
Somewhat disapprove . ........iii 16%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 31%
N Ot UM .ot e e e 26%
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82. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority
Leader of the U.S. Senate?

SIrONglY @pPPrOVE .. 4%
Somewhat approve . ... 18%
Somewhat disapprove ... 15%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... 30%
N Ot SUIE o 32%

83. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority
Leader of the U.S. Senate?

SHrONglY @PPrOVE .. 7%
Somewhat approve . ... 20%
Somewhat disapprove ... 11%
Strongly diSapProve . ... e 26%
Ot SUNE o 36%

84. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority
Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

SHrONGlY @PPrOVE .. 9%
Somewhat approve . ... 18%
Somewhat diSapprove ... 12%
Strongly diSapProve . ... 34%
NOT SUNE o 28%

85. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 25%
Aboutthe same ... .. 34%
GetliNg WOISE . 26%
N Ot UM .ot e e 15%
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86. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher . 26%
About the same ... ... e 25%
01 A 22%
NOt SUIE i 27%

87. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago .......................o.... 17%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...................... 51%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago .................ccoounn. 24%
NOL SUIE ot e e e e 9%

88. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 29%
The same amount of jJobs ... ... 33%
Fewer J0DS .. 18%
N Ot SUIE o 20%

89. How worried are you about losing your job?

Very WOrred ... 10%
Somewhat Worried ... 30%
NOt Very WOorried .. ..o 60%

90. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you
are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. .................... 28%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.

......................................................................... 35%
NOt very hard ... 26%
NOL SUIE et e e 11%
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91. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

NIy MDY o 24%
HaP DY o 33%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy ..o 32%
UNhappy ... 7%
VY UNNa DY ot 3%

92. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the
time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say
you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ... ?

Most of the time ... e e e 44%
Someofthetime ... e 26%
Only now and then ... 17%
Hardly at all . ... 7%
DOt KNOW . e e 7%

93. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Liberal ..o 25%
MOdEratE .. e e 28%
CONSEIVAlIVE ..o 32%
NOt SUIE . e e 15%

94. Thinking about politics these days, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal ... 11%
Liberal .. e 14%
1Y/ oTo 1= = (= 28%
CONSEIVAlIVE .o 20%
Very Conservative ... 12%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e e 15%
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95. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ........ 74%
Not registered . ... ..o e 26%

96. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday 8 November 20167

97. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... ..o 26%
Donald Trump . 25%
Gary JONNSON ... 1%
Jill Stein 1%
Evan McMUllin ..o 0%
O NEr 1%
Did not vote for President ....... ... 46%

98. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DeMOCIat ... 31%
Republican ... 25%
Independent . ... 31%
Ol o 3%

NOt SUINE oo 11%
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99. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Strong DemocCrat . ... 19%
Not very strong Democrat ......... ... 12%
Lean Democrat ... ... 8%
Independent . ... 19%
Lean Republican ....... ..o 8%
Not very strong Republican ... 11%
Strong Republican ... .. 14%
NOt SUIE . 9%

100. Are you male or female?

UNder B0 o e e 22%
B0-44 e e e 24%
A-B4 e 34%
] 21%

102. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS O I8SS o 39%
SOME COllBgE . 33%
College grad ..o 18%

POStgrad ... 10%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

103. What is your marital status?

Marmied .. 43%
Separated ... 2%
DIVOrCEd .. e 13%
WidOWeEd . 6%
SINGIE o 34%
Domestic partnership ... 3%

104. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

105. U.S. Region

Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

Northeast ... e 23%
MIAWESE o e 20%
SOUTN 38%
St e 20%

106. How would you describe the place where you live?

Gty oo e e 32%
SUBUID 33%
JOWN 13%
RUral area ... 21%
O NEr 1%
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107. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... 33%
Part-time employed ... ... 12%
Self-employed .. ... -
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ....... ... ... . o it 13%
Retited . e 22%
Permanently disabled ... ... 12%
HomemaKer ... e 8%
Ol 1%

108. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Under $50K o 52%
B50-100K ..o 21%
BT100K OF MOIE ettt e e e e e e et 10%
Prefer notto say ..o 17%

109. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving
or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings,
spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

157=T 0 0 2%
Family member ..o 9%
I served previously . ... e 12%
Family served previously ....... ... 40%
NN . 44%

110. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A o 5%
Yes, household memberis ... e 9%
N O oot 86%
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111. How important is religion in your life?

Very important ... 39%
Somewhat important ... 29%
Not too iImportant ... e 14%
Not at all important ... ... 18%

112. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Morethan once aweek ........ ..o e 7%
ONCE AWEEK .o 17%
Onceortwice amonth ... ... i 8%
AfeW times @ year ...t 14%
Seldom 23%
NVl i 27%
DON 't KNOW o 3%

114. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services,
how often do you pray?

Severaltimes aday ..........iiiiiii 28%
ONCE @AY .. e 16%
Afew times aweeK ... 12%
ONCE AWEEK .o e 3%
Afewtimesamonth ... . .. 5%
SeldomM 14%
NVl et 18%
DOt KNOW . e e 4%

33



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

115. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... e 37%
Roman Catholic ... ... 18%
MO MO e 2%
Eastern or Greek Orthodox ... e 0%
JEWIS L e 3%
MUSIIM 3%
BUuddhist ... e 1%
HiNAU .o e 0%
AThEISt e e 5%
AGNOSHIC ot 5%
Nothing in particular ............ i e 21%

Something €IS ... i 4%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

May 20 - 23, 2017
US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by gender, age, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2014 American Community Studly.
Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting
Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race,
education, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range
from 0.2 to 5.6, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.67.

1500
1276 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

43 questions not reported.
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